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VAHAB Engineering Service
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1U:

May be used as a rack mounted unit or instrument case.

Side panels:

extruded aluminum section Installationdimensions for
plugin assemblies to IEC297-3
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VAHAB Engineering Service
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Description
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Top cover

Cross rails

Back panel

Trim

Front panel

Cross rails

Handle

Mounting flanges
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Bottom cover
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Bottom plate
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19” Cases:

Desktop or Portable case
Aluminum case

Height 1-2,3U

For 19” components or individual
Electrical equipment

Flexible assemblies

Choice of surface finish

Panel cut outs




Application:

Maybe used as a rackmounted inclosure or instrument case.
External dimenssions to IEC 60 297- 1 for installation in 482.6 mm ( 19“ Racks )
Installation dimenssion for board type pluged in units to IEC 60 297 - 3 -101

Material:

Site panels : Extruded aluminium section, Spray - finished.
Cross rail: Extruded aluminium section.

Colur: RAL7032

NOTE:

Corner Trims, flanges and top and bottom cover plates as well as horizontal rails
for furthere confguration must be ordered in addition to this.
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VAHAB Engineering Service

Installation Installation Order NO. Order NO.

width (HP)  depth (mm) Type I Type I
500

450
1 42 400
350
300
500
450
1 63 400
350
300
500
450
1 84 400
350
300
500
450
2 42 400
350
300
500
450
2 63 400
350
300
500
450
2 84 400
350
300
500
450
3 42 400
350
300
500
450
3 63 400
350
300
500
450
3 84 400
350
300
500
450
4 42 400
350
300
500
450
4 63 400
350
300
500
450
4 84 400
350
300




Installation Installation Order NO. Order NO.

width (HP)  depth (mm) Type I Type I
500

450
5 42 400
350
300
500
450
5 63 400
350
300
500
450
5 84 400
350
300
500
450
6 42 400
350
300
500
450
6 63 400
350
300
500
450
6 84 400
350
300
500
450
7 42 400
350
300
500
450
7 63 400
350
300
500
450
7 84 400
350
300
500
450
8 42 400
350
300
500
450
8 63 400
350
300
500
450
8 84 400
350
300
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Unit 2, No 100, Between Azmayesh bridge and shahr ara, Jalal Al Ahmad Broadway, Tehran - Iran

Tel/Fax: +98 21 88484368 & +98 21 88245870
Mob : +98 912 2264817 , +98 912 1463667

www.vahab-case.com E-mail: vghahramani@yahoo.com



